(Requestor's Name)
(Address)
(Address)
(City/State/Zip/Phone #)
(Business Entity Name)
(Document Number)
Certified Copies Certificates of Status
Special Instructions to Filing Officer:
A. LUNT
1
JUN 22 2010
EXAMINER

<u>مت</u>م

Office Use Only



06/03/11--01010--005 **43.75





FLORIDA DEPARTMENT OF STATE Division of Corporations

June 9, 2011

LISE HUDSON 4440 PGA BLVD. #600 PALM BEACH GARDENS, FL 33410

SUBJECT: ST. JAMES ENTERPRISES, LLC Ref. Number: L11000058422

We have received your document for ST. JAMES ENTERPRISES, LLC and your check(s) totaling \$43.75. However, the enclosed document has not been filed and is being returned for the following correction(s):

We are enclosing the proper form(s) with instructions for your convenience.

Please return your document, along with a copy of this letter, within 60 days or your filing will be considered abandoned.

If you have any questions concerning the filing of your document, please call (850) 245-6094.

Agnes Lunt Regulatory Specialist II

Letter Number: 411A00014173

www.sunbiz.org Division of Corporations - P.O. BOX 6327 -Tallahassee, Florida 32314

COVER LETTER

TO: **Registration Section Division of Corporations**

St. James Enterprises, LLC

Name of Limited Liability Company

Dear Sir or Madam:

SUBJECT:

The enclosed Articles of Correction and fee(s) are submitted for filing.

Please return all correspondence concerning this matter to the following:

Lise L. Hudson, Esquire

Name of Person

The Law Firm of Lise L. Hudson, LLC

Firm/Company

4440 PGA Blvd., Suite 600 Address

Palm Beach Gardens, FL 33410 City/State and Zip Code

lisehudson.law@gmail.com E-mail address: (to be used for future annual report notification)

For further information concerning this matter, please call:

Lise Hudson, Esquire	at (561)	472-0805
Name of Person	Area Code & U	Davtime Telephone Number

STREET/COURIER ADDRESS: **Registration Section Division of Corporations Clifton Building** 2661 Executive Center Circle Tallahassee, Florida 32301

MAILING ADDRESS:

Registration Section Division of Corporations P.O. Box 6327 Tallahassee, Florida 32314

\$60 Filing Fee,

Certified Copy

Certificate of Status &

2

Enclosed is a check for the following amount:

\$25 Filing Fee

\$30 Filing Fee & Certificate of Status

\$55 Filing Fee & Certified Copy Already Keid. Fee

CR2E062 (08/05)

ARTICLES OF CORRECTION FOR FLORIDA OR FOREIGN LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY

·

Pursuant to section 608:4115. F.S., this document is being submitted <u>within the required 30</u> <u>business days</u> to correct the <u>attached</u> articles of organization or application to transact business in Florida.

FIRST:	The name of the limited liability company is:	
	St. James Enterprises, LLC	,

SECOND: The articles of organization or the application to transact business

(CHECK THE APPROPRIATE BOX AND COMPLETE THE APPLICABLE STATEMENT

Contains an incorrect statement. The incorrect statement, the reason the statement is incorrect, and the corrected statement are as follows: Title: St. James Enterprises, LLC

Mgr: Tigercat Investments, Inc. should read as follows:	<u> </u>	
Title: St. James Group, LLC	AHE	T]
Mgr: delete Tigercat Investments, Inc.	ARY ASSE	
OR	OF S	m
Was defectively signed. The manner in which the document was defe		U

Was defectively signed. The manner in which the document was defectively agreed and the appropriate correction are as follows:

Dated: June 13 2011 Signature of a member or authorized representative of a member Lise Hudson, President Typed or printed name of signee Filing Fee: \$25,001 Certified Copy: \$30.00 (optional) CR2E062 (08/05)